

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 •408-924-2440 Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-S03-4

At its meeting of April 21, 2003, the Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Bethany Shifflett for the Executive Committee.

SENSE OF THE SENATE RESOLUTION WASC REVIEW STEERING COMMITTEE

Whereas, SJSU's accreditation review by the Western Association of Schools and

Colleges is scheduled to take place over the time span ranging from

2003 - 2006, and

Whereas, The development of an initial proposal to WASC framing the review

process was facilitated by a proposal steering committee, and

Whereas, Succeeding phases of the review process (as outlined in AVP Cooper's

fall presentation to the senate) will require ongoing planning and

facilitation by a steering committee, and

Whereas, The breadth and depth of the planned review will need the active

participation of as many individuals from the SJSU community as possible,

therefore be it

Resolved, That the SJSU Academic Senate endorse the establishment of a WASC

Review Steering Committee charged with facilitating SJSU's accreditation review in accordance with the guidelines provided by WASC, and be it

further

Resolved, That the membership will be comprised of

Bethany Shifflett (Chair) Faculty

Pam Stacks Faculty (Proposal Steering Committee)
Miki Donoho Faculty (Proposal Steering Committee)

Annette Nellen Faculty (Senate)

Laurie Drabble Faculty (assessment committee)

Steve Branz Faculty (library)
1-2 more from 4/15 meeting Faculty/staff
Lecturer (CFD) Faculty
Staff Member Staff

Nancie Fimble Administrator (Assoc Dean) lead on last

review

Irene Miura Administrator (President's Office)

Bob Cooper Administrator (Provost's Division)

ST Saffold Administrator (Student Affairs Division)

Dorothy Poole Administrator (Admin Division)

Appointed by President Community member

Appointed by AS Student

ExOfficio Members:

Joe Pesek (Graduate Studies)

Gail Evans (Undergraduate Studies)

Sandra Dewitz (IPAR) Thalia Anagnos Assessment

Carmen Sigler Advancement

Mary Jo Gorney-Moreno Academic Technology

Mark Novak Continuing Ed

And be it further

Resolved, That a report be given to the SJSU Academic Senate at the start of each

semester on the progress to date and subsequent plans for the

accreditation review, and be it finally

Resolved, That the steering committee will be dissolved following submission of

SJSU's final report to WASC.